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U.S. Monthly P&L KPIs
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020 and April 2019
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2019

2020 $17.39
-92.9%

$246.57

TRevPAR

2019

2020 $-17.98
-116.9%

$106.53

GOPPAR

2019

2020 $-32.30
-140.2%

$80.32

EBITDA - PAR

2019

2020 $20.80
-72.8%

$76.51

LPAR - Labor Costs

Total Revenues (Per
Available Room Night)

Gross Operating Profit (Per
Available Room Night)

Earnings Before Interest,
Income Tax, Depreciation,

and Amortization (Per
Available Room Night)

Total Labor Costs (Per
Available Room Night)

Includes rooms, F&B, other
depts, misc income

Includes departmental
expenses, A&G, I&TS,

marketing, maintenance,
utilities excludes fixed expense

Includes operating expense,
management fees,

non-operating income, rent,
property tax, insurance, other

fixed

Includes all labor costs from all
departments including salaries,

wages, benefits, payroll tax,
bonuses, contract, and

outsourced labor
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U.S. Revenue & Expense % Change
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020 vs April 2019
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Demand
Rooms Revenue

Food Revenue
Beverage Revenue

Other F&B Revenue
Other Dept Revenue

Miscellaneous Income
Total Revenue

Rooms Expense
F&B Expense

Other Dept Expense
A&G Expense
I&TS Expense

Marketing Expense
POM Expense

Utilities Expense
Gross Operating Profit

Property Taxes
Insurance Expense

EBITDA
Total Labor Costs

-104.2%

-116.7%

-139.9%

-84.9%

-91.9%

-97.7%

-98.6%

-83.1%

-76.0%

-93.0%

-76.3%

-86.3%

-81.6%

-73.3%

-46.3%

-69.9%

-53.0%

-46.1%

-73.0%

11.4%

0.5%
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U.S. Industry Segments – TRevPAR & GOPPAR % Change
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020 vs April 2019
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Full-Service
Limited-Service

-94.2%

-82.2%

-118.7%

-104.4%

Luxury Class

Upper Upscale Class

Upscale Class

Upper Midscale Class

Midscale Class

-94.5%

-94.6%

-87.2%

-89.2%

-52.3%

-124.5%

-115.5%

-111.9%

-113.1%

-80.8%

-100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0% -160% -140% -120% -100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0%

Airport
Interstate
Resort
Small Metro/Town
Suburban
Urban

-88.8%

-77.9%

-93.2%

-85.0%

-90.4%

-94.8%

-109.8%

-112.0%

-112.5%

-113.9%

-121.7%

-84.8%

TRevPAR % Change GOPPAR % Change
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Select U.S. Markets – TRevPAR & GOPPAR % Change
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020 vs April 2019
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-100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0% -160% -140% -120% -100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0%

New York, NY
Orlando, FL

Philadelphia, PA-NJ
Los Angeles/Long Beach, CA

Dallas, TX
Anaheim/Santa Ana, CA

Houston, TX
Phoenix, AZ

San Francisco/San Mateo, CA
Atlanta, GA

Miami/Hialeah, FL
Denver, CO

Nashville, TN
San Diego, CA

Chicago, IL
Tampa/St Petersburg, FL

Seattle, WA
Washington, DC-MD-VA

Boston, MA
New Orleans, LA

-89.0%

-89.9%

-90.1%

-91.2%

-92.1%

-93.3%

-93.3%

-94.0%

-94.2%

-94.5%

-94.5%

-94.8%

-95.4%

-95.8%

-96.0%

-96.1%

-96.5%

-96.9%

-98.3%

-99.4%

-121.3%

-112.9%

-105.7%

-131.6%

-110.8%

-117.2%

-135.3%

-111.1%

-133.6%

-119.4%

-118.7%

-121.3%

-115.4%

-115.5%

-134.6%

-109.7%

-133.4%

-114.0%

-114.7%

-115.8%

TRevPAR % Change GOPPAR % Change
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U.S. Revenue Snapshot – Full-Service Revenues POR
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020 and April 2019
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-138.9%

141.0%

-38.8%

-77.6% -86.5%

-44.7%

60.5%

YoY Growth - % change

Rooms Food Bev Other
F&B

Other
Dept

Misc TRev
POR

-$155.40

+$13.68

-$86.80

-$47.85

-$15.85
-$25.97

+$8.41

YoY Growth - USD

($20) $0 $20 $40 $60 $80

Food Revenue

Beverage
Revenue

Other F&B
Revenue

Other Depart
Revenue

Miscellaneous
Income

$13.83

$61.67

$18.33

$2.48

$18.70

$-7.28

$22.31

$13.90

$23.39

$9.70

$0 $100 $200 $300 $400

Rooms
Revenue

Total Revenue
POR

$192.52

$347.92

$137.14

$223.94

2020
2019
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U.S. Labor Snapshot – Wages Less Than Benefit Costs
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020 vs April 2019
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Rooms Labor
F&B Labor

Other Dept Labor
A&G Labor
I&TS Labor

Marketing Labor
POM Labor

Total Labor Costs

-70.3%

-79.7%

-78.1%

-75.7%

-66.7%

-62.0%

-53.8%

-73.0%

YoY Growth

Wages Benefits

47.3%

52.7%

$0 $25 $50 $75 $100 $125 $150 $175

Rooms Labor
F&B Labor

Other Dept Labor
A&G Labor
I&TS Labor

Marketing Labor
POM Labor

Total (LPOR) Costs $170.88

$59.62

$48.29

$18.57

$19.85

$17.11

$4.67

$2.77

Labor Costs - POR
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Select U.S. Markets – Full-Service TRevPAR & GOPPAR
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020
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($60) ($50) ($40) ($30) ($20) ($10) $0 $10 $20 $30 $40 $50

New York, NY
Los Angeles/Long Beach, CA

Miami/Hialeah, FL
San Francisco/San Mateo, CA

Phoenix, AZ
Philadelphia, PA-NJ

Dallas, TX
Tampa/St Petersburg, FL
Washington, DC-MD-VA

San Diego, CA
Houston, TX

Anaheim/Santa Ana, CA
Denver, CO
Atlanta, GA
Seattle, WA
Chicago, IL

Minneapolis/St Paul, MN-WI
Boston, MA

$41.99

$24.22

$19.99

$18.56

$16.40

$13.35

$13.29

$12.01

$10.32

$9.69

$9.38

$9.07

$8.82

$8.04

$7.37

$6.22

$3.44

$3.08

$-25.99

$-35.21

$-32.66

$-53.00

$-32.38

$-11.07

$-19.37

$-25.60

$-23.59

$-27.29

$-21.84

$-19.55

$-19.53

$-29.70

$-29.35

$-15.07

$-28.58

$-6.86

TRevPAR
GOPPAR
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U.S. Profitability by Occupancy – GOP & Net Income % of Revenues
Monthly P&L Program – April 2020
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Full-Service Limited-Service

10% 20% 30% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
-200%

-150%

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

-200%

-150%

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

-69

-32

-11

-179

-85

-68
-61

-27

11

27
36

5

-172

-67

-25

-10

13
23

Occupancy (%)

GOP % of Revenues
Net Income % of Revenues

*Net Income includes fixed expense, reserve for replacement, and owners’ expense
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